4.​ Please refer to the calendar of activities below: 

#  

Project / Description 

Approved 

Budget  
(VAT inclusive) 

Schedule of 

Delivery / 
Place of 
Delivery 

Bid 
Document 

Fee 
(non - 

refundable) 

Source of 

Fund 

1 

RRSA-2026-004 - Two Hundred 
Four (204) units of Single Phase, 
Self-Contained, CL200, 240V, 3W, 
FM2S, Kh 7.2, 60Hz, CA 0.5, TA 30, 
Programmable to Bi-directional 

Php 438,600.00 

February 2026 / 
VFL Bldg., AB 
Fernandez 
West, 
Poblacion 
Oeste, 
Dagupan City  

Php 430.00

[...]

9.​ For further inquiries, please check the Terms of Reference and/or message the BAC secretariat 
at bids@decorp.com.ph. 

Please be guided accordingly. 

​       Sgd. 
ENGR. CHERYL L. DISTOR 
BAC Chairperson, DECORP 

Description Bid Bond Amount 

Two Hundred Four (204) units of Single Phase, Self-Contained, 
CL200, 240V, 3W, FM2S, Kh 7.2, 60Hz, CA 0.5, TA 30, 
Programmable to Bi-directional 

Php 21,930.00 

mailto:bids@decorp.com.ph